A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTAIN ) RESOLUTICN NO. 21()
UNNECESSARY FUND BALANCES TO EBE ) for 1986
TRANSFERRED TO THE GENERAIL FUND )

Whereas, ORS. 294,475 authorizes the transfer of unnecessary
fund bkalances to the General Fund with the official action of the

governing body, NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Lebanon herein
authorizes those transfers specified by fund, activity and amount

in the attached "Exhibit A" made a part thereof.

Pagssed by the Council by a vote of H for and (D
against and approved by the Mayor this 2£5th day of June, 1986,
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Maydr

ATTEST:
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City Administrator




FUND

50

50

50

50

560

565

574

598

EXHIBIT A

ACTIVITY

Grant Administration
Crime Youth Services
Landfiil

Weldwood Park

$

AMOUNT

524.54
50.00
890.00

4,799.00



	No. 20 -- Authorizing certain unnecessary fund balances to be transferred to the general fund




