A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTAIN) resolution no. 20
UNNECESSARY FUND BALANCES TO BE	for 1986
TRANSFERRED TO THE GENERAL FUND	101 1900

Whereas, ORS. 294.475 authorizes the transfer of unnecessary fund balances to the General Fund with the official action of the governing body, NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Lebanon herein authorizes those transfers specified by fund, activity and amount in the attached "Exhibit A" made a part thereof.

Passed by the Council by a vote of $\frac{4}{25 + h}$ for and $\frac{0}{100}$ against and approved by the Mayor this $\frac{25 + h}{100}$ day of June, 1986.

La hut Stunich

ATTEST:

City Administrator

EXHIBIT A

FUND	ACTIVITY	AMOUNT
50	560 - Grant Administration	\$ 524.54
50	565 - Crime Youth Services	50.00
50	574 - Landfill	890.00
50	598 - Weldwood Park	4,799.00